RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 26-75

The Papago Tribe of Arizona applied for and received a grant from the WHEREAS, U.S. Economic Development Administration for the construction of a U. 2 multi-purpose community building at Topawa and other locations identi-3 fied as EDA Project No. 07-01-00496; and 4 the construction of these buildings was awarded to the Papago Cons-WHEREAS, 5 truction Company under a Force Account Agreement; and 6 the Papago Construction Company has satisfactority completed the con-WHEREAS, 7 struction of a multi-purpose community building at Topawa which has 8 been inspected and approved by the Papago Construction Company and the 9 Project Architect, Joe Wong of Wong Associates, Scottsdale, Arizona. 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council, by this Resolution, 11 accept the building as complete. 12 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Council extend its appreciation and gra-13 titude to the Economic Development Administration for the grant that 14 made the construction of this needed community facility possible. 15 The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Counicl on the 2nd day 16 of May, 1975, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 21 for, O against, O not voting and 1 absent, pursuant to the authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(d) of Article V of the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat: 17 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective upon passage by the Papago Council and is not subject to review by 19 the Secretary of the Interior. 20 THE PAPAGO COUNCIL 21 22 23 Jacob A. Escalance, Chairman ATTEST: 24 25 26 Garcia, Secretary Delma M. 27

intendent,

SELLS, ARILUI

Papago Agency

RECEIVED MAY 1 2 1975

APPROVED: /

70047,1775

32

29

30

31